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                2013 IHSAA Seymour Girls Sectional - 3/14/2013                 
                              Seymour High School                              
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.40  1979        Jenni Hill, Traci Thaden                    
       State: $ 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central                
                12.39  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bergstedt, Angi           10 Trinity Luth           13.07      13.22Q                  3 
  2 Bishop, Becca             11 Brownstown C           12.87      13.37Q                  1 
  3 Duncan, Kinsley           10 Mitchell               12.90      13.52Q                  2 
  4 Ernstberger, Katie        11 Eastern (Pek           13.10      13.46Q                  3 
  5 Evans, Sarah              10 Bedford Nort           13.52      13.52Q                  1 
  6 Kleber, Morgan            09 Seymour                13.56      13.63Q                  2 
  7 Kleber, Hannah            11 Seymour                13.72      13.51q                  3 
  8 Harting, Haley            09 Eastern (Pek           13.70      13.69q                  1 
  9 Spall, Samantha           11 Crothersvill           13.40      13.82                   1 
 10 Francis, Shenay           09 Springs Vall           13.29      13.83                   2 
 11 Couch, Haley              11 Trinity Luth           13.70      13.86                   2 
 12 Potts, Samantha           10 Salem                  13.90      13.93                   1 
 13 White, Allie              09 Salem                  13.90      14.00                   3 
 14 Munroe, Sherine           09 Springs Vall           13.97      14.10                   3 
 15 McNeely, Madison          09 Mitchell               13.95      14.23                   3 
 16 Lambert, Ashley           11 Medora                 14.25      14.50                   1 
 17 Persinger, Madison        09 Brownstown C           14.40      15.09                   2 
 18 Guinn, Tori               09 Paoli                  15.00      15.43                   1 
 19 Rowe, Kristina            12 Bedford Nort           16.02      15.63                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.40  1979        Jenni Hill, Traci Thaden                    
       State: $ 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central                
                12.39  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bishop, Becca       11 Brownstown C           13.37      12.86                   10   
  2 Ernstberger, Katie  11 Eastern (Pek           13.46      13.20                    8   
  3 Bergstedt, Angi     10 Trinity Luth           13.22      13.23                    6   
  4 Duncan, Kinsley     10 Mitchell               13.52      13.43                    5   
  5 Kleber, Hannah      11 Seymour                13.51      13.64                    4   
  6 Evans, Sarah        10 Bedford Nort           13.52      13.67                    3   
  7 Harting, Haley      09 Eastern (Pek           13.69      13.70                    2   
  8 Kleber, Morgan      09 Seymour                13.63      13.73                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Spall, Samantha     11 Crothersvill           13.82                             
 10 Francis, Shenay     09 Springs Vall           13.83                             
 11 Couch, Haley        11 Trinity Luth           13.86                             
 12 Potts, Samantha     10 Salem                  13.93                             
 13 White, Allie        09 Salem                  14.00                             
 14 Munroe, Sherine     09 Springs Vall           14.10                             
 15 McNeely, Madison    09 Mitchell               14.23                             
 16 Lambert, Ashley     11 Medora                 14.50                             
 17 Persinger, Madison  09 Brownstown C           15.09                             
 18 Guinn, Tori         09 Paoli                  15.43                             
 19 Rowe, Kristina      12 Bedford Nort           15.63                             
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================



   Sectional: * 26.32  1998        Jihan Huggins                               
       State: $ 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central                
                25.33  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Bergstedt, Angi           10 Trinity Luth           27.26      27.65Q                  2 
  2 Bishop, Becca             11 Brownstown C           26.40      28.83Q                  1 
  3 Smith, Kayla              12 Salem                  27.80      29.12Q                  3 
  4 Kleber, Morgan            09 Seymour                28.00      28.34Q                  2 
  5 Kleber, Hannah            11 Seymour                28.70      28.98Q                  1 
  6 Duncan, Kinsley           10 Mitchell               27.83      29.62Q                  3 
  7 Resenbeck, Natasha        12 Springs Vall           29.30      28.78q                  2 
  8 Francis, Shenay           09 Springs Vall           28.57      29.49q                  1 
  9 Harting, Haley            09 Eastern (Pek           29.70      30.03                   1 
 10 McNeely, Madison          09 Mitchell               29.78      30.05                   2 
 11 Evans, Sarah              10 Bedford Nort           29.30      30.45                   3 
 12 Godfrey, Beth             10 Salem                  29.70      30.60                   1 
 13 Brock, Whitley            11 Bedford Nort           28.80      30.82                   2 
 14 Lambert, Ashley           11 Medora                 31.90      31.59                   2 
 15 Rieckers, Kasandra        10 Brownstown C           31.90      32.36                   3 
 16 Guinn, Tori               09 Paoli                  32.00      33.07                   1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 26.32  1998        Jihan Huggins                               
       State: $ 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central                
                25.33  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bergstedt, Angi     10 Trinity Luth           27.65      27.75                   10   
  2 Bishop, Becca       11 Brownstown C           28.83      27.82                    8   
  3 Smith, Kayla        12 Salem                  29.12      28.16                    6   
  4 Kleber, Morgan      09 Seymour                28.34      28.19                    5   
  5 Kleber, Hannah      11 Seymour                28.98      28.80                    4   
  6 Resenbeck, Natasha  12 Springs Vall           28.78      28.86                    3   
  7 Duncan, Kinsley     10 Mitchell               29.62      29.50                    2   
  8 Francis, Shenay     09 Springs Vall           29.49      29.80                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Harting, Haley      09 Eastern (Pek           30.03                             
 10 McNeely, Madison    09 Mitchell               30.05                             
 11 Evans, Sarah        10 Bedford Nort           30.45                             
 12 Godfrey, Beth       10 Salem                  30.60                             
 13 Brock, Whitley      11 Bedford Nort           30.82                             
 14 Lambert, Ashley     11 Medora                 31.59                             
 15 Rieckers, Kasandra  10 Brownstown C           32.36                             
 16 Guinn, Tori         09 Paoli                  33.07                             
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 57.95  1998        Andrea Cartwright                           
       State: $ 52.42  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central                
                58.35  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Campbell, Kelsey    12 Mitchell             1:02.00    1:02.34                   2  10   
  2 Lenart, Clare       11 Seymour              1:02.24    1:02.84                   2   8   
  3 Seidle, Alexis      09 Mitchell             1:04.00    1:05.21                   2   6   
  4 Grout, Mikaela      09 Seymour              1:03.00    1:05.48                   2   5   
  5 McClellan, Allie    09 Eastern (Pek         1:05.00    1:05.81                   2   4   
  6 Resenbeck, Natasha  12 Springs Vall         1:08.00    1:07.52                   1   3   
  7 McCracken, Lauren   12 Orleans              1:06.00    1:07.82                   2   2   
  8 Hoke, Paige         12 Eastern (Pek         1:05.00    1:08.45                   2   1   
  9 Vondielingen, Brit  11 Trinity Luth         1:08.98    1:09.26                   1 



 10 Page, Danielle      11 Bedford Nort         1:06.10    1:09.72                   2 
 11 Wischmeier, Riley   10 Brownstown C         1:08.12    1:11.83                   1 
 12 Pace, Maddy         09 Brownstown C         1:07.00    1:13.56                   1 
 13 Elkins, Hannah      12 Medora               1:11.90    1:13.76                   1 
 14 Crane, Noelle       10 Bedford Nort         1:12.70    1:14.70                   1 
 15 Godfrey, Beth       10 Salem                1:09.00    1:16.33                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 2:12.20  1984        Rachell Roberts                           
       State: $ 2:08.91  2011        Abby Farley, Park Tudor                   
                2:17.12  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Smith, Madison      10 Salem                2:29.60    2:31.55                   10   
  2 Pollert, Alicia     12 Seymour              2:35.00    2:34.00                    8   
  3 Kendall, Angela     11 Orleans              2:35.00    2:36.00                    6   
  4 Balsmeyer, Riley    11 Paoli                2:40.00    2:37.00                    5   
  5 Carter, Louisa      09 Seymour              2:44.00    2:41.00                    4   
  6 Warren, Sandra      09 Salem                2:38.70    2:43.00                    3   
  7 Quade, Jaylyn       10 Brownstown C         2:44.20    2:44.00                    2   
  8 Lorenzo, Ally       10 Brownstown C         2:45.50    2:45.00                    1   
  9 Gardner, Alyssa     11 Mitchell             2:46.00    2:45.70                  
 10 Guthrie, Alexzandr  11 Bedford Nort         2:42.00    2:50.00                  
 11 Goodman, Carmyn     09 Mitchell             3:03.00    2:59.64                  
 12 Dalton, Nancy       11 Eastern (Pek         3:01.00    3:02.25                  
 13 Harkness, Tierney      Bedford Nort         2:34.48    3:03.00                  
 14 Baker, Kylene       10 Paoli                2:50.00    3:05.00                  
 15 Kalb, Nikia         09 Springs Vall         3:04.00    3:09.52                  
 16 Horton, Erika       12 Trinity Luth         3:18.00    3:11.22                  
 17 Voss, Allison       11 Trinity Luth         3:18.00    3:14.58                  
 18 Goines, Valerie     09 Eastern (Pek         3:17.22    3:30.39                  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:59.60  1999        Stephanie Bassett                         
       State: $ 4:43.46  2011        Waverly Neer, Culver Academy              
                5:04.44  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Johnson, Zoey       11 Seymour              5:20.00    5:20.89                   10   
  2 Calhoun, Sydney     10 Salem                5:30.00    5:44.00                    8   
  3 Warren, Sandra      09 Salem                5:44.20    5:53.00                    6   
  4 Hays, Madison       10 Seymour              5:44.00    5:56.00                    5   
  5 Benstin, Morgan        Bedford Nort         6:00.00    6:02.00                    4   
  6 Flinn, Carrie          Bedford Nort         6:04.00    6:03.00                    3   
  7 Ramsey, Addie       09 Orleans              5:58.00    6:06.00                    2   
  8 Smetzer, Sierra     10 Paoli                6:25.00    6:15.00                    1   
  9 Ollo, Jacqueline    11 Brownstown C         6:17.00    6:21.00                  
 10 Schumpe, Brielle    10 Brownstown C         6:14.10    6:22.00                  
 11 Marlow, Emily       10 Trinity Luth         6:57.00    6:43.00                  
 12 Dean, Jadelyn       09 Medora               7:05.00    6:55.00                  
 13 Teusch, Sara        10 Eastern (Pek         6:54.25    6:58.00                  
 14 Goldsberry, Hannah  10 Mitchell             6:58.00    7:18.00                  
 15 Applegate, Molly    10 Mitchell             7:17.00    7:19.00                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 11:14.00  1988        Danelia Daggy                            
       State: $ 10:20.66  2011        Waverly Neer                             
                11:10.23  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Johnson, Zoey       11 Seymour             11:39.00   11:49.92                   10   
  2 Calhoun, Sydney     10 Salem               12:32.00   12:44.00                    8   



  3 Flinn, Carrie          Bedford Nort        13:07.00   13:12.00                    6   
  4 Hays, Madison       10 Seymour             12:55.00   13:16.00                    5   
  5 Benstin, Morgan        Bedford Nort        13:13.00   13:48.00                    4   
  6 Lasher, Miriah      09 Brownstown C        13:30.90   13:55.00                    3   
  7 Brown, Kari         11 Brownstown C        13:29.00   14:03.00                    2   
  8 Law, Megan          11 Salem               14:19.00   15:00.00                    1   
  9 Teusch, Sara        10 Eastern (Pek        15:17.85   15:35.00                  
 10 Dean, Justice       12 Medora              16:01.00   15:38.00                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 16.45  2008        Jessica Smith, Orleans                      
       State: $ 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
                15.07  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pollert, Alicia           12 Seymour                16.80      16.91Q                  2 
  2 Nehrt, Chandler           12 Crothersvill           16.50      17.11Q                  1 
  3 Seidle, Alexis            09 Mitchell               16.93      17.54Q                  3 
  4 Wilson, Whitney           11 Bedford Nort           17.03      16.92Q                  2 
  5 Wehmiller, Morgan         09 Brownstown C           17.10      17.62Q                  1 
  6 Nolting, Katy             10 Seymour                17.00      17.77Q                  3 
  7 Gallion, Elisa            10 Brownstown C           17.40      17.28q                  2 
  8 Noblitt, Shana            11 Orleans                17.73      17.87q                  3 
  9 Benstin, Rachael             Bedford Nort           19.09      19.62                   1 
 10 Leonard, Ashton           10 Paoli                  21.00      20.18                   3 
 11 Murphy, Miranda           09 Trinity Luth           19.59      20.23                   1 
 12 Durbin, Katrina           12 Salem                  20.10      21.15                   2 
 13 Bowling, Megan            12 Salem                  21.70      21.68                   3 
 14 Condra, Avaly             10 Springs Vall           20.58      22.02                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 16.45  2008        Jessica Smith, Orleans                      
       State: $ 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
                15.07  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Seidle, Alexis      09 Mitchell               17.54      16.55                   10   
  2 Nehrt, Chandler     12 Crothersvill           17.11      16.57                    8   
  3 Pollert, Alicia     12 Seymour                16.91      17.17                    6   
  4 Wehmiller, Morgan   09 Brownstown C           17.62      17.31                    5   
  5 Gallion, Elisa      10 Brownstown C           17.28      17.39                    4   
  6 Noblitt, Shana      11 Orleans                17.87      17.55                    3   
  7 Nolting, Katy       10 Seymour                17.77      17.65                    2   
  8 Wilson, Whitney     11 Bedford Nort           16.92      17.71                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Benstin, Rachael       Bedford Nort           19.62                             
 10 Leonard, Ashton     10 Paoli                  20.18                             
 11 Murphy, Miranda     09 Trinity Luth           20.23                             
 12 Durbin, Katrina     12 Salem                  21.15                             
 13 Bowling, Megan      12 Salem                  21.68                             
 14 Condra, Avaly       10 Springs Vall           22.02                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 45.30  1989        Amy Bollinger                               
       State: $ 42.03  2011        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                45.32  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Motsinger, Emily    10 Salem                  50.10      50.34                   3  10   



  2 Couch, Haley        11 Trinity Luth           52.50      50.90                   3   8   
  3 Nolting, Katy       10 Seymour                52.00      51.50                   3   6   
  4 Nehrt, Chandler     12 Crothersvill           49.44      51.53                   3   5   
  5 Gallion, Elisa      10 Brownstown C           51.01      51.60                   3   4   
  6 Bassard, Adrianna   12 Seymour                53.30      52.21                   2   3   
  7 Wilson, Whitney     11 Bedford Nort           52.80      52.84                   3   2   
  8 Ridenour, Joelyn    10 Springs Vall           53.03      53.10                   3   1   
  9 Noblitt, Shana      11 Orleans                54.53      55.18                   2 
 10 Murphy, Miranda     09 Trinity Luth           56.28      56.00                   2 
 11 Benstin, Rachael       Bedford Nort           56.40      56.96                   2 
 12 Law, Megan          11 Salem                  57.70      57.46                   2 
 13 Wehmiller, Morgan   09 Brownstown C           56.87      58.06                   2 
 14 Skaggs, Carlie      11 Eastern (Pek         1:01.59    1:00.71                   1 
 15 Leonard, Ashton     10 Paoli                1:02.00    1:01.18                   1 
 16 Redman, Kelsey      10 Mitchell               57.54    1:03.93                   2 
 17 Ingram, Hannah      11 Eastern (Pek         1:02.67    1:06.26                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 50.30  1984        Columbus East                               
       State: $ 45.75  2003        Ft Wayne Northrop                           
                48.85  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Seymour                                       51.74      52.71                   2  10   
     1) Clark, Audrey 11                2) Kleber, Hannah 11              
     3) Isaacs, Olivia 11               4) Nolting, Katy 10               
     5) Fallis, Sadie 09                6) Kleber, Morgan 09              
  2 Brownstown Central                            52.92      53.18                   2   8   
     1) Bishop, Becca 11                2) Pace, Maddy 09                 
     3) Gallion, Elisa 10               4) Wehmiller, Morgan 09           
     5) Butt, Kate 12                   6) Persinger, Madison 09          
     7) Thomas, Raven 10                8) Lee, Elizabeth 09              
  3 Salem                                         54.70      54.71                   2   6   
     1) White, Allie 09                 2) Godfrey, Beth 10               
     3) Potts, Samantha 10              4) Smith, Kayla 12                
     5) Warren, Lexi 12                 6) Durbin, Katrina 12             
  4 Eastern (Pekin)                               54.80      54.90                   2   5   
     1) Stewart, Kaitlyn 10             2) Ernstberger, Katie 11          
     3) Harting, Haley 09               4) Whitaker, Chelbi 09            
     5) Burnett, Dainah 11              6) Ingram, Hannah 11              
  5 Mitchell                                      55.15      55.30                   2   4   
     1) Duncan, Kinsley 10              2) Massette, Taylor 10            
     3) Gardner, Alyssa 11              4) McNeely, Madison 09            
     5) England, Charleston 09          6) Heshelman, Haley 11            
  6 Bedford North Lawrence                        55.70      56.08                   2   3   
     1) Brock, Whitley 11               2) Evans, Sarah 10                
     3) Terry, Nicole                   4) Wilson, Whitney 11             
     5) Rowe, Kristina 12               6) Selbach, Charlotte 12          
     7) Harkness, Tiffany               8) Rainey, Alicia 11              
  7 Crothersville                                 57.70      57.31                   1   2   
     1) Barnes, Lauren 12               2) Spall, Samantha 11             
     3) Hensley, Becca 10               4) Mantz, Cassidy 09              
     5) Farmer, Mackenzie 10            6)                                
  8 Springs Valley                                58.40      58.11                   1   1   
     1) Condra, Avaly 10                2) Francis, Shenay 09             
     3) Greger, Megan 10                4) Munroe, Sherine 09             
  9 Medora                                        59.30    1:00.41                   1 
     1) Bevers, Monika 11               2) Elkins, Hannah 12              
     3) Lambert, Ashley 11              4) Weddell, Megan 09              
     5) McCammon, Carley 09             6)                                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:05.50  1989        Seymour                                   



       State: $ 3:47.37  2011        Lawrence North                            
                3:58.51  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Seymour                                     4:29.00    4:21.07                   2  10   
     1) Bassard, Adrianna 12            2) Carter, Louisa 09              
     3) Grout, Mikaela 09               4) Kleber, Hannah 11              
     5) Lenart, Clare 11                6) Pollert, Alicia 12             
     7) Sunbury, Delaney 10             8) Winter, Megan 09               
  2 Eastern (Pekin)                             4:24.00    4:21.51                   2   8   
     1) Burnett, Dainah 11              2) Ernstberger, Katie 11          
     3) Hoke, Paige 12                  4) McClellan, Allie 09            
     5) Skaggs, Carlie 11               6)                                
  3 Mitchell                                    4:36.00    4:27.65                   2   6   
     1) Campbell, Kelsey 12             2) Duncan, Kinsley 10             
     3) Harris, Alexa 11                4) Massette, Taylor 10            
     5) McNeely, Madison 09             6) Seidle, Alexis 09              
  4 Salem                                       4:21.00    4:29.38                   2   5   
     1) Calhoun, Sydney 10              2) Godfrey, Beth 10               
     3) Motsinger, Emily 10             4) Smith, Kayla 12                
     5) Smith, Madison 10               6) Warren, Sandra 09              
  5 Brownstown Central                          4:32.00    4:37.16                   2   4   
     1) Bennett, Kaylee 12              2) Gallion, Elisa 10              
     3) Harrison, Regan 11              4) Lee, Elizabeth 09              
     5) Lorenzo, Ally 10                6) Pace, Maddy 09                 
     7) Quade, Jaylyn 10                8) Wischmeier, Riley 10           
  6 Bedford North Lawrence                      4:31.00    4:38.98                   2   3   
     1) Bennett, Shelby 12              2) Benstin, Rachael               
     3) Crane, Noelle 10                4) Guthrie, Alexzandra 11         
     5) Harkness, Tierney               6) Kattau, Diana 10               
     7) Page, Danielle 11               8) Wilson, Whitney 11             
  7 Trinity Lutheran                            4:43.06    4:44.40                   1   2   
     1) Bergstedt, Angi 10              2) Couch, Haley 11                
     3) Murphy, Miranda 09              4) Vondielingen, Brittaney 11     
  8 Orleans                                     4:37.00    4:52.04                   2   1   
     1) Bishop, Kristen 11              2) Kendall, Angela 11             
     3) McCracken, Lauren 12            4) Ramsey, Arley 10               
     5) Ramsey, Addie 09                6)                                
  9 Crothersville                               4:51.00    5:07.00                   1 
     1) Barnes, Lauren 12               2) Farmer, Mackenzie 10           
     3) Hensley, Becca 10               4) Mantz, Cassidy 09              
     5) Nehrt, Chandler 12              6) Spall, Samantha 11             
 -- Springs Valley                              5:06.00         NT                   1 
     1) Condra, Avaly 10                2) Kalb, Nikia 09                 
     3) Ragains, Keyly 10               4) Resenbeck, Natasha 12          
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10:00.90  1998        New Albany                               
       State: $  9:03.77  2006        Chesterton                               
                 9:29.89  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Salem                                      10:28.20   10:16.77                   10   
     1) Calhoun, Sydney 10              2) Warren, Sandra 09              
     3) Motsinger, Emily 10             4) Smith, Madison 10              
     5) Law, Megan 11                   6)                                
  2 Seymour                                    10:42.00   10:40.00                    8   
     1) Bassard, Adrianna 12            2) Carter, Louisa 09              
     3) Sunbury, Delaney 10             4) Winter, Megan 09               
     5) Johnson, Zoey 11                6) Pollert, Alicia 12             
     7) Grout, Mikaela 09               8) Hays, Madison 10               
  3 Orleans                                    10:51.00   10:52.00                    6   
     1) Bishop, Kristen 11              2) Kendall, Angela 11             
     3) McCracken, Lauren 12            4) Ramsey, Addie 09               



     5) Ramsey, Arley 10                6)                                
  4 Bedford North Lawrence                     10:51.00   11:00.00                    5   
     1) Bennett, Shelby 12              2) Harkness, Tierney              
     3) Page, Danielle 11               4) Guthrie, Alexzandra 11         
     5) Benstin, Morgan                 6) Kattau, Diana 10               
     7) Morris, Kelsie 10               8) Flinn, Carrie                  
  5 Brownstown Central                         11:07.90   11:09.00                    4   
     1) Brown, Kari 11                  2) Quade, Jaylyn 10               
     3) Lorenzo, Ally 10                4) Schumpe, Brielle 10            
     5) Nash, Alyson 11                 6) Lasher, Miriah 09              
     7) Ruddick, Brycelyn 10            8) McPike, Kaitlin 11             
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *  5-05  2007        Jessica Smith                               
       State: $  6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell                    
              5-04.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Kimbley, Megan      11 Seymour              5-04.00    5-04.00                   10   
  2 Hoene, Michelle     11 Seymour              5-00.00    5-00.00                    8   
  3 Pace, Maddy         09 Brownstown C         4-08.00    4-10.00                    6   
  4 Seidle, Alexis      09 Mitchell             4-10.00   J4-10.00                    5   
  5 Wischmeier, Riley   10 Brownstown C         4-08.00   J4-10.00                    4   
  6 Brock, Whitley      11 Bedford Nort         4-06.00    4-08.00                    2.50
  6 Munroe, Sherine     09 Springs Vall         4-08.00    4-08.00                    2.50
  8 England, Charlesto  09 Mitchell             4-08.00   J4-08.00                    1   
  9 Ridenour, Joelyn    10 Springs Vall         4-08.00    4-06.00                  
 10 Warren, Lexi        12 Salem                5-00.00   J4-06.00                  
 -- Stewart, Kaitlyn    10 Eastern (Pek         4-07.00         NH                  
 -- Harkness, Tiffany      Bedford Nort         4-04.00         NH                  
 -- Potts, Samantha     10 Salem                5-00.00         NH                  
 -- Bevers, Monika      11 Medora               4-04.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *     9-01  2011        Sammie Bane, Brownstown                  
       State: $ 13-06.25  2009        Ellie McCardwell, Pendelton Heights      
                11-03.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Smith, Kayla        12 Salem                9-05.00    9-00.00                   10   
  2 Newberry, Emily     11 Brownstown C         9-00.00   J9-00.00                    8   
  3 Roberts, Bret       11 Bedford Nort         8-06.00    8-06.00                    6   
  4 Martin, Brooke      12 Bedford Nort         8-00.00    8-00.00                    5   
  5 Dalton, Nancy       11 Eastern (Pek         7-06.00    7-06.00                    4   
  6 Burnett, Dainah     11 Eastern (Pek         7-00.00   J7-06.00                    3   
  7 Deppen, Kelly       11 Seymour              7-06.00    7-00.00                    1.50
  7 Motsinger, Emily    10 Salem                7-00.00    7-00.00                    1.50
  9 Clark, Audrey       11 Seymour              7-00.00    6-06.00                  
 10 Thomas, Raven       10 Brownstown C         7-00.00   J6-06.00                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 17-09  1979        Ellyn Shaw                                  
       State: $ 20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville               
             17-04.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Spall, Samantha     11 Crothersvill        15-07.50   16-01.00                   10   
  2 Bassard, Adrianna   12 Seymour             15-03.50   15-11.50                    8   
  3 Ernstberger, Katie  11 Eastern (Pek        15-03.00   15-10.75                    6   
  4 Gardner, Alyssa     11 Mitchell            15-04.00   15-08.50                    5   
  5 Brock, Whitley      11 Bedford Nort        16-03.00   15-06.50                    4   
  6 Bishop, Becca       11 Brownstown C        15-06.00   15-02.00                    3   



  7 Francis, Shenay     09 Springs Vall        14-09.00   15-00.75                    2   
  8 Evans, Sarah        10 Bedford Nort        15-01.00   14-10.50                    1   
  9 Sharp, Kelley       10 Seymour             13-07.00   14-04.50                  
 10 Wehmiller, Morgan   09 Brownstown C        14-10.00   14-00.25                  
 11 White, Allie        09 Salem               14-05.00   13-11.00                  
 12 Ridenour, Joelyn    10 Springs Vall        15-01.00   13-10.50                  
 13 Warren, Lexi        12 Salem               14-09.00   13-07.00                  
 14 Dalton, Nancy       11 Eastern (Pek        14-07.00   13-06.00                  
 -- Tanksley, Allyson   09 Mitchell            12-09.00         ND                  
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 42-00  1998        Mary Jo Noon                                
       State: $ 50-09  2011        Tori Bliss, Portage                         
             40-06.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Jones, Rachel       11 West Washing        37-01.50   36-03.00                   10   
  2 Carr, Sidney        12 Seymour             34-04.00   35-05.50                    8   
  3 Cadle, Rachel       09 Paoli               33-00.00   32-10.00                    6   
  4 Harrison, Regan     11 Brownstown C        35-07.50   32-06.00                    5   
  5 Bauserman, Kaylee   11 Seymour             33-00.00   32-04.50                    4   
  6 Carson, Kayla       10 Orleans             28-01.00   31-08.50                    3   
  7 Eubank, Lily        11 Paoli               31-04.00   31-04.50                    2   
  8 Bennett, Kaylee     12 Brownstown C        32-00.00   30-11.00                    1   
  9 Riley, Emily        11 Bedford Nort        30-06.00   29-10.50                  
 10 Wheeler, Montana    12 Medora              31-08.50   28-03.50                  
 11 Eager, Ashley       10 Mitchell            27-08.50   27-11.25                  
 12 Amstutz, Abigail    11 Bedford Nort        31-04.00   27-09.00                  
 13 Collins, Michaela   09 Mitchell            28-07.00   26-07.75                  
 14 McIntyre, Danielle  11 Salem               28-06.00   26-06.00                  
 15 Lengel, Abigail     11 West Washing        28-01.50   25-10.50                  
 16 Carney, Avery       09 Medora              28-05.50   25-07.75                  
 17 Thompson, Brooke    12 Trinity Luth        27-05.50   25-04.50                  
 18 Trimpe, Allison     11 Trinity Luth        26-06.00   25-00.00                  
 19 Hagen, Kaleigh      10 Eastern (Pek        23-09.00   22-03.00                  
 20 Newby, Ashley       12 Salem               20-03.00   22-02.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 132-01  1988        Amy McDonald                               
       State: $ 165-04  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                     
                128-08  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Carr, Sidney        12 Seymour               110-00  108-01.00                   10   
  2 Jones, Rachel       11 West Washing          101-11  105-02.00                    8   
  3 Reynolds, Jaelyn    10 Brownstown C          116-05   98-06.00                    6   
  4 Trimpe, Allison     11 Trinity Luth           91-08   97-00.00                    5   
  5 Stuckwisch, Mirand  11 Brownstown C           98-08   95-03.00                    4   
  6 Cadle, Rachel       09 Paoli                  98-05   95-02.00                    3   
  7 Amstutz, Abigail    11 Bedford Nort           95-07   91-02.00                    2   
  8 Eager, Ashley       10 Mitchell            88-05.75   86-02.00                    1   
  9 Bauserman, Kaylee   11 Seymour                87-00   85-08.00                  
 10 Gentry, Abigail     10 Bedford Nort           89-09   78-08.00                  
 11 Eubank, Lily        11 Paoli                  95-10   78-04.00                  
 12 Lynch, Taylor       11 Springs Vall        78-10.50   78-00.00                  
 13 McIntyre, Danielle  11 Salem                  83-10   77-07.00                  
 14 Plummer, Maddie     10 Medora                 79-02   77-01.00                  
 15 Moody, Angela       11 Mitchell               78-00   74-00.00                  
 16 Hackman, Jacquelyn  12 Trinity Luth           74-05   72-02.00                  
 17 Carney, Avery       09 Medora                 75-07   71-05.00                  
 18 Pierce, Rebecca     10 Springs Vall           60-00   67-09.00                  
 19 Lengel, Abigail     11 West Washing           72-11   66-01.00                  
 20 Carson, Kayla       10 Orleans                81-05   62-05.00                  



 21 Bowling, Hannah     09 Salem                  54-07   57-00.00                  
 22 Hagen, Kaleigh      10 Eastern (Pek           64-10   50-07.00                  


